The Sussex County Board of Adjustment will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, November 7,
2016 at 7:00pm in County Council Chambers, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware, to hear and
consider the following applications:

Case No. 11854 — James Wharton secks a variance from the minimum lot width requirement
for a parcel of land (Section 115-25A(1) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is
located on the south side of Kings Crossing Rd. and northeast side of Little Hill Rd.
approximately 365 ft. from the southeast corner of said roads. 911 Address: None Available.
Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 333-10.00-37.00

Case No. 11864 — Robert L. & Sue Ann Palmer seck variances from the side yard and rear
yard setbacks (Sections 115-172G(7) and 115-185F of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The
property is located on the south side of Barque Rd. in the White House Beach Development
off of White House Rd. 911 Address: 35432 Barque Rd., Millsboro. Zoning District: AR-1.
Tax Map: 234-30.00-6.00-22037

Case No. 11865 — John and Judy Aldock secks a variance from the side yard setback (Section
115-34B of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the east side of
Heather Ln. in Bethany Dunes off of Coastal Hwy. 911 Address: 30994 Heather Ln., Bethany
Beach. Zoning District: MR. Tax Map: 134-9.00-426.00

Case No. 11866 — Michael J. Baier and Hope C. Baier seck variances from the side yard
setback (Section 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the
west side of Cleveland Ave. approximately 160 ft. south of Lincoln Dr. 911 Address: 38768
Cleveland Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.14-50.00

Case No. 11867 — Nicholas J. D’Ascoli seck variances from the side yard setback (Section
115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the southeast side
of the dead end of the Taft Ave. approximately 390 ft. southwest of Old Lighthouse Rd. 911
Address: 38835 Taft Ave., Selbyville. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 533-20.18-166.00

Case No. 11868 — Stephen C. and Traci M. Chandler seck variances from the side yard
and rear yard setbacks (Section 115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is
located on the north side of Shady Ln. approximately 0.21 mile east of Banks Rd. 911 Address:
24354 Shady Ln., Millsboro. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 234-17.00-151.00

Case No. 11869 — Autozone Northeast, LL.C c/o Curtis Sigler secks a variance from the
combined corridor ovetlay zone buffer (Section 115-194E(3) of the Sussex County Zoning
Code). The property is located on the northeast side of Coastal Hwy. (Rt.1) approximately
0.21 mile south of Savannah Rd. 911 Address: 17649 Coastal Hwy., Lewes. Zoning District:
C-1. Tax Map: 334-6.00-4.01

Case No. 11870 — Vance Phillips secks a variance from the minimum lot width requirement
for a parcel of land (Section 115-25A(1) of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is
located on the east side of Old Hickory Rd. approximately 0.70 mile north of Airport Rd. 911
Address: 31891 Old Hickory Rd., Laurel. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 432-7.00-26.01



Case No. 11871 — Thomas K. Riggin secks a variance from the side yard setback (Section
115-25C of the Sussex County Zoning Code). The property is located on the south side of
Sharptown Rd. approximately 646 ft. east of Mount Pleasant Rd. 911 Address: 6544
Sharptown Rd., Laurel. Zoning District: AR-1. Tax Map: 432-11.00-45.06

All interested parties should attend and provide testimony. If unable to attend the public hearing
written comments will be accepted. Written comments shall be submitted prior to the public
hearing. Information pertaining to the applications may be reviewed in the Planning and Zoning
Department, 2 The Circle, Georgetown, Delaware. Office hours are Monday -Friday 8:30am to
4:30pm.



